behalf of the City of Laurel for the 50th Anniversary Celebration of the MMMCA; and  

WHEREAS, each item purchased will be labeled and advertising both the City of Laurel and Walter’s 

Construction. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the City of Laurel who gratefully accepts the generous 

contribution of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) by Walter’s Construction to be deposited in the 

donations account number (001-000-109.4) to be used for new member bags at the 50th Anniversary Celebration 

of the MMCCA.  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Finance Director be authorized to perform whatever budgetary